

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5446/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLMP No. 8140/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJENDRA KUMAR SAMHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T.ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct  
that the trial in this case be concluded as expeditiously as  
possible and in any event, within three months from the date  
of communication of this order.

With these observations, the Special Leave Petition  
stands disposed of.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master